OP \$90.00.00 5496(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

Assignment ID: TMI7963

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TEGNA BROADCAST HOLDINGS, LLC		02/06/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	TEGNA INC.	
Street Address:	8350 Broad Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2000	
City:	Tysons	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5496681	BREWED
Registration Number:	1518325	WNEP
Registration Number:	1524850	WQAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: TMdocket@afslaw.com,jason.mazur@afslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Jason J. Mazur Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-5344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039369.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTINE MITCHELL
SIGNATURE:	JUSTINE MITCHELL
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment from TEGNA BROADCAST HOLDINGS LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008339 FRAME: 0064 source=Assignment from TEGNA BROADCAST HOLDINGS LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008339 FRAME: 0065

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TEGNA BROADCAST HOLDINGS, LLC ("Assignor"), a limited liability

company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having an address of 8350 Broad St.,

Suite 2000, Tysons, Virginia, 22102, has adopted the marks listed in Exhibit A (the "Marks") and

has registered the Marks with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in Exhibit A (the

"Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, TEGNA INC. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of Delaware, having an address of 8350 Broad Street, Suite 2000, Tysons, Virginia, 22102,

seeks to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations thereof,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and

interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the Marks.

TEGNA BROADCAST HOLDINGS, LLC

BY: Lauren S. Fisher

NAME: Lauren S. Fisher

TITLE: Vice President

DATE: February 6, 2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008339 FRAME: 0066

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Country	Registration No.
BREWED	United States	5496681
WNEP	United States	1518325
WQAD	United States	1524850

RECORDED: 02/06/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008339 FRAME: 0067